

CITY OF WACONIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-205

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WACONIA CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES §414.06

WHEREAS, the City of Waconia received a petition for detachment of certain property on September 20, 2016 from Luke A. Vettel and Shonda L. Vettel for the property described on attached Exhibit_A; and

WHEREAS, the City of Waconia: Supports the petition for detachment; or Opposes the petition for detachment. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the Waconia hereby approves the detachment request submitted by Luke A. Vettel and S Vettel for the property described on attached Exhibit A. Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Waconia this 29 th day of 2016.	
Opposes the petition for detachment. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the Waconia hereby approves the detachment request submitted by Luke A. Vettel and S Vettel for the property described on attached Exhibit A. Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Waconia this 29th day of	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the Waconia hereby approves the detachment request submitted by Luke A. Vettel and S Vettel for the property described on attached Exhibit A. Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Waconia this 29 th day of	
Waconia hereby approves the detachment request submitted by Luke A. Vettel and S Vettel for the property described on attached Exhibit A. Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Waconia this 29th day of	
	-
	f October
- Kun	
James P. Samborn, Mayor	
ATTEST: Susan MH Arntz, City Administrator	
M/ Carrier Ayers Aye Bloudek Aye	
Carrier Aye S/ Ayers Erickson Aye Sanhorn Aye	